County 36 Jackson

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
JACKSON COUNTY
BROWNSTOWN TOWNSHIP
CARR TOWNSHIP
DRIFTWOOD TOWNSHIP
GRASSY FORK TOWNSHIP
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
OWEN TOWNSHIP
PERSHING TOWNSHIP
REDDING TOWNSHIP
SALT CREEK TOWNSHIP
VERNON TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

13,297,876

3,324,469
9,973,407

Property Tax Relief

Jail LIT

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

Public Safety Distribution

1,994,681
0
1,994,681

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2)
Distribution

895,664

5,367

7,827

2,102

1,918

2,734

15,893

2,504

2,588

2,733

1,048

2,245

1,616

6,648,938
2,659,575

Certified Shares
Distribution

3,920,546
20,990
30,608

8,220
7,502
10,692
62,152
9,791
10,122
10,687
4,097
8,779
6,320

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

4,816,210
26,357
38,435
10,322

9,420
13,426
78,045
12,295
12,710
13,420

5,145
11,024

7,936

Total EMS Revenue

907,702
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3,324,469

Economic
Development
Distribution

1,530,328

S O O O O O o o o o o o

12/20/2024



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 36 Jackson

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 13,297,876 Public Safety Revenue 1,994,681 Economic Development Revenue 3,324,469
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,324,469 Public Safety Distribution 1,994,681
Certified Shares Distribution 9,973,407
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
SEYMOUR CIVIL CITY 1,078,037 4,215,845 5,293,882 976,072 1,624,629
BROWNSTOWN CIVIL TOWN 76,880 300,652 377,532 69,608 107,269
CROTHERSVILLE CIVIL TOWN 33,586 131,345 164,931 30,410 45,658
MEDORA CIVIL TOWN 12,026 47,031 59,057 10,889 16,585
MEDORA COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 29,425 0 29,425 0 0
SEYMOUR COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 514,579 0 514,579 0 0
BROWNSTOWN CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL 218,429 0 218,429 0 0
CORP
CROTHERSVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 98,860 0 98,860 0 0
BROWNSTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 33,849 132,374 166,223 0 0
JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 157,589 616,277 773,866 0 0
VERNON TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 22,683 88,707 111,390 0 0
SEYMOUR AIRPORT AUTHORITY 21,356 6,355 27,711 0 0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,648,938
Jail LIT 2,659,575

Total EMS Revenue 0
12/20/2024



STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

County 36 Jackson

Expenditure Rate -

Certified Shares Revenue 13,297,876

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 3,324,469

Certified Shares Distribution 9,973,407
Unit

JACKSON COUNTY SOLID WASTE

PERSHING FIRE DISTRICT

DRIFTWOOD TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DIST
BROWNSTOWN TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION

DIST

GRASSY FORK TWP FIRE PROTECTION DIST
REDDING TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DIST
OWEN SALT CREEK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DIST
JACKSON WASHINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DIST

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

6,648,938
2,659,575

Property Tax Relief
Jail LIT

TOTAL:

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions

Expenditure Rate -

Public Safety Revenue 1,994,681
PSAP Distribution 0
Public Safety Distribution 1,994,681

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares
Distribution Distribution
0 0
7,463 29,186
4411 17,250
20,689 80,907
4,396 17,189
10,657 41,677
8,630 33,750
10,621 41,534
16,064 62,822
3,324,469 9,973,407

Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

0
36,649
21,661

101,596

21,585
52,334
42,380
52,155
78,886

13,297,876

Total EMS Revenue
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1,994,681

3,324,469

Economic
Development
Distribution
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3,324,469

12/20/2024





