# STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

#### County 36 Jackson

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	13,297,876	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	1,994,681	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	3,324,469
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,324,469	Public Safety Distribution	1,994,681		
Certified Shares Distribution	9,973,407				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic
<u>Unit</u>	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares <u>Distribution</u>	Rate - Certified  Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Development <u>Distribution</u>
JACKSON COUNTY	895,664	3,920,546	4,816,210	907,702	1,530,328
BROWNSTOWN TOWNSHIP	5,367	20,990	26,357	0	0
CARR TOWNSHIP	7,827	30,608	38,435	0	0
DRIFTWOOD TOWNSHIP	2,102	8,220	10,322	0	0
GRASSY FORK TOWNSHIP	1,918	7,502	9,420	0	0
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP	2,734	10,692	13,426	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	15,893	62,152	78,045	0	0
OWEN TOWNSHIP	2,504	9,791	12,295	0	0
PERSHING TOWNSHIP	2,588	10,122	12,710	0	0
REDDING TOWNSHIP	2,733	10,687	13,420	0	0
SALT CREEK TOWNSHIP	1,048	4,097	5,145	0	0
VERNON TOWNSHIP	2,245	8,779	11,024	0	0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	1,616	6,320	7,936	0	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,648,938

Jail LIT 2,659,575

# STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

### County 36 Jackson

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	13,297,876	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	1,994,681	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	3,324,469
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,324,469	Public Safety Distribution	1,994,681		
Certified Shares Distribution	9,973,407				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic	
<u>Unit</u>	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares <a href="Distribution">Distribution</a>	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Development <u>Distribution</u>	
SEYMOUR CIVIL CITY	1,078,037	4,215,845	5,293,882	976,072	1,624,629	
BROWNSTOWN CIVIL TOWN	76,880	300,652	377,532	69,608	107,269	
CROTHERSVILLE CIVIL TOWN	33,586	131,345	164,931	30,410	45,658	
MEDORA CIVIL TOWN	12,026	47,031	59,057	10,889	16,585	
MEDORA COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	29,425	0	29,425	0	0	
SEYMOUR COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	514,579	0	514,579	0	0	
BROWNSTOWN CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	218,429	0	218,429	0	0	
CROTHERSVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	98,860	0	98,860	0	0	
BROWNSTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY	33,849	132,374	166,223	0	0	
JACKSON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	157,589	616,277	773,866	0	0	
VERNON TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT	22,683	88,707	111,390	0	0	
SEYMOUR AIRPORT AUTHORITY	21,356	6,355	27,711	0	0	

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,648,938

Jail LIT 2,659,575

### STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

#### County 36 Jackson

Expenditure Rate -		Expenditure Rate -		Expenditure Rate -			
Certified Shares Revenue	13,297,876	Public Safety Revenue	1,994,681	Economic Development Revenue		3,324,469	
		PSAP Distribution	0				
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	3,324,469	Public Safety Distribution	1,994,681				
Certified Shares Distribution	9,973,407						
		Expenditure Rate	- Certified Shares	Total Expenditure		Economic	
<u>Unit</u>		IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares <a href="Distribution">Distribution</a>	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <a href="Distribution">Distribution</a>	Development <u>Distribution</u>	
JACKSON COUNTY SOLID WASTE		0	0	0	0	0	
PERSHING FIRE DISTRICT		7,463	29,186	36,649	0	0	
DRIFTWOOD TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DIST		ST 4,411	17,250	21,661	0	0	
BROWNSTOWN TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION		20,689	80,907	101,596	0	0	
DIST							

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

4,396

10,657

8,630

10,621

16,064

3,324,469

Property Tax Relief 6,648,938

Jail LIT 2,659,575

**TOTAL:** 

GRASSY FORK TWP FIRE PROTECTION DIST

REDDING TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DIST

OWEN SALT CREEK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

JACKSON WASHINGTON FIRE PROTECTION DIST

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION DIST

17,189

41,677

33,750

41,534

62,822

9,973,407

21,585

52,334

42,380

52,155

78,886

13,297,876

0

0

0

1,994,681

3,324,469